1
LT1761 Series
100mA, Low Noise,
Low Dropout Micropower
Regulators in SOT-23
May 1999
Information furnished by Linear Technology Corporation is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed for its use. Linear Technology Corporation makes no represen-

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
(Note 1)
IN Pin Voltage ........................................................ ±20V
OUT Pin Voltage .................................................... ±20V
Input to Output Differential Voltage ....................... ±20V
ADJ Pin Voltage ......................................................  ±7V
BYP Pin Voltage.................................................... ±0.6V
LT1761CS5-BYP
ORDER PART
NUMBER
Consult factory for Industrial and Military grade parts.
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 250°C/ W
SEE THE APPLICATIONS  INFORMATION SECTION.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Regulated Output Voltage LT1761-2.5 VIN = 3V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.465 2.5 2.535 V
(Note 4) 3.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 2.435 2.5 2.565 V
3.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 2.415 2.5 2.575 V
LT1761-3 VIN = 3.5V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.960 3 3.040 V
4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 2.930 3 3.070 V
4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 2.900 3 3.090 V
LT1761-3.3 VIN = 3.8V, ILOAD = 1mA 3.250 3.3 3.350 V
4.3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 3.230 3.3 3.370 V
4.3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 3.190 3.3 3.400 V
LT1761-5 VIN = 5.5V, ILOAD = 1mA 4.935 5 5.065 V
6V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 4.900 5 5.100 V
6V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 100mA ● 4.850 5 5.120 V
ADJ Pin Voltage LT1761 VIN = 2V, ILOAD = 1mA, TJ = 25°C 1.205 1.220 1.235 V
(Note 3, 4) 2V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 50mA ● 1.190 1.220 1.250 V